



The Power of Distribution

MAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

MFSL/SEC/EQ/2020/66

13th November, 2020

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

To,
General Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: **540749, 947381**

Trading Symbol: **MASFIN**

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement of unaudited financial results for the second quarter & half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has given Newspaper Advertisement in One (1) English - FREE PRESS GUJARAT and One (1) Regional Language Newspaper - Gujarati - LOKMITRA for unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter & half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

FOR, **MAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

RIDDHI BHAVESHBHAI BHAYANI
(COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)
MEMBERSHIP-NO.: A41206



Encl.: As above

Regd. Office :

6, Ground Floor, Narayan Chambers,

B/h Patang Hotel, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009. www.mas.co.in

CIN : L65910GJ1995PLC026064

+ 91(O) 079 4110 6500 / 079 3001 6500

+ 91(O) 079 4110 6597, + 91 (O) 079 4110 6561

www.mas.co.in

mfsl@mas.co.in



FREE PRESS GUJARAT

Friday, November 13, 2020



4

Gurjars in Rajasthan called off agitation over reservation after 'agreement' with CM

Jaipur, Gurjar community their agitation over morning after signing an in Rajasthan has called off reservation on Thursday agreement with chief minister

Ashok Gehlot. After an 11-day long stalemate, the community leader Kirori Singh Bainsla met chief minister Ashok Gehlot on November 11 demanding reservation in jobs and education. They have signed an agreement with the government.

"We came to an agreement with the government last night, the community agrees with the settlement. We are vacating tracks, reinstalled all clips (on railway track) that were taken out. Gangman is checking the line, train service will resume soon. Agitation called off," said Gurjar leader Vijay Bainsla. Gurjar agitators were seen repairing fishplates, that they had damaged, on a railway track in Bharatpur where they were protesting with their demand for reservation. Rajasthan government on October 26, 2018, passed a bill that increased the Other Backward Classes (OBC) quota from 21 percent to 26 percent. In December 2018, the Rajasthan government also approved one percent reservation for Gurjars and four other backward castes (OBCs). These communities are getting one percent separate reservation under the legal limit of 50 percent reservation meant for the most-backward category in addition to OBC reservation.

sked to clarify stand on Kashmir, J&K High Court Bar Association cancels election

Chandigarh, The Jammu and Kashmir High Court Bar Association has cancelled its elections and formed an ad hoc body to run its affairs after the government barred it from going ahead with the polls. The Srinagar district administration on Monday ordered that no elections would be allowed till the Bar clarified its stand on whether it considers Kashmir a dispute or an integral part of India and also provided details of its registration. After a meeting on Wednesday, the Bar formed a 21-member ad hoc committee with senior member Nazir Ahmad Ronga as its chairman and put the poll process on hold. The committee comprised the candidates, former elected members and the election body. "It is hereby notified that post constitution of the ad hoc committee, the notification for conduct of elections stands recalled," the Bar said in a statement signed by its election commission secretary Mudasir Gulzar Vakil. The body, which started its election process in September after the release of its incumbent president Mian Abdul Qayoom, who was detained following the revocation.

Southall Punjab-origin man sentenced for wrong visa advice

Chandigarh, Southall-based Balvinder Singh Madan, who pleaded guilty to providing unregulated immigration advice to people in offices in north-west London between October 2017 and April 2018, has been given community sentence of 80 hours of unpaid work and fined. Madan, 40, was sentenced at the Westminster Magistrates Court after admitting to one count of the criminal offence at an earlier court appearance, officials said on Thursday. Apart from the community sentence and prosecution costs, he must pay £600 (Rs 59,007) compensation to the victim and a £85 (Rs 8,365) victim surcharge. The Office of the Immigration Services Commissioner (OISC) was contacted by the victim who made a complaint after she paid £600 for inadequate advice and negligent service that led to her leave to remain application being rejected by the Home Office. Investigations showed that Madan did not possess the

relevant authorisation, training commissioner John Tuckett said allowed the complainant to put or qualifications. Immigration of the conviction, "Mr Madan her trust and future in him.

NAGPUR - SEONI EXPRESS WAY LIMITED				
CIN :U45203GJ2007PLC049963				
Regd office : "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006				
Tel: 9179 26463384. F: 9179 26400210 E: investor@sadbhavinfa.co.in, Web: www.sadbhavinfa.co.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2020				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	238.97	188.88	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.81)	(19.00)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.81)	(19.00)	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax & after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(404.07)	(19.00)	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(404.07)	(19.00)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	4,800.00	4,800.00	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,591.45)	(8,582.74)	
8	Net Worth	(2,463.55)	(1,271.85)	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	16,553.30	15,265.00	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.45	2.55	
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic and diluted	(0.84)	(0.04)	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,327.90	1,327.90	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.06	1.41	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.42	2.01	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly Financial Results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com, and on the group Company website www.indinfravit.com.

For Nagpur-Seoni Express Way Ltd.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 04, 2020

Amitabh Kumar Jha
Director (DIN: 07130355)

SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED				
Corporate Office & Works : Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kalol (N.G.) 382721.				
Phone : (02764) 225204, 227831 Fax : (02764) 227696.				
Regd. Office : Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBI, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.				
Tel. Fax : (079) 27545646 Email : Sanrhea@gmail.com Web : www.sanrhea.com				
CIN : L17110GJ1983PLC006309				
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30/09/2020				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 30/09/2020	Corresponding 3 months ended on 30/09/2019	Year ended on 30/09/2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	986.05	881.07	1413.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.82	3.25	(37.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.82	3.25	(37.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.38	0.09	(21.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.87	0.73	(26.94)
6	Equity Share Capital	379.00	379.00	379.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	1.28	0.00	(0.58)
	(b) Diluted	1.28	0.00	(0.58)


Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sanrhea.com
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

PLACE : AHMEDABAD
DATE : 12.11.2020

FOR, SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED

SD/-
TUSHAR PATEL
MANAGING DIRECTOR



ZOTA HEALTH CARE LIMITED
CIN: L24231GJ2000PLC038352

Registered office: Zota House, 2/896, Hira Modi Street, Sagarpura, Surat-395002, Gujarat
Email: info@zotahealthcare.com Website: www.zotahealthcare.com P: +91-261-2331601

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020						
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (unaudited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2019 (unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (unaudited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	2816.64	4571.60	2528.75	2816.64	2528.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	28.25	91.60	146.40	28.22	146.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	131.13	194.48	146.40	131.10	146.36
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	101.74	152.58	109.11	101.71	109.07
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	112.72	160.96	112.54	112.70	112.41
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	2456.03	2456.03	2456.03	2456.03	2456.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*					
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	0.41	0.62	0.44	0.41	0.62
	2. Diluted:	0.41	0.62	0.44	0.41	0.62

* Reserved for the year ended March 31, 2020 was standalone Rs. 4429.06 lakhs and consolidated Rs. 4426.87 lakhs.

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at the www.zotahealthcare.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2020.
- The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Zota Health Care Limited

SD/-
Moxesh Zota
(Managing Director)
DIN: 07625219

Date: 12.11.2020
Place: Surat

REAL STRIPS LIMITED						
Registered Office: Survey No.245-246, Village Sari, Ahmedabad-Bavla Highway, Taluka Sanand, Dist.: Ahmedabad - 382220, Gujarat.						
CIN.: L27100GJ1990PLC014383						
Telephone: +91 92280 02011, +91 92280 02012						
Email: ramcharan@realstrips.com Website: www.realstrips.com						
Com. No. Bombay Stock Exchange :- 513558						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2020						
(Rs In Lacs except as stated)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,226.53	1,227.67	2,615.97	4,454.20	5,308.48	10,248.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	362.03	(279.56)	293.37	82.47	608.47	578.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	362.03	(279.56)	293.37	82.47	608.47	578.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	362.03	(279.56)	293.37	82.47	608.47	465.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	(5.75)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(1,681.92)
Earnings Per Share (For Continuing and Discontinued operations) (Amount in Rs.)						
- Basic & Diluted (Not annualised)	6.05	(4.67)	4.91	1.38	10.18	7.78

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 12, 2020. The aforesaid unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the auditor of the Company.
- With the easing of lockdown in various states of India and the increasing economic activities in phased manner, the Company has continued its assessment of likely adverse impact on economic environment in general and financial risks on account of COVID-19. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of property, plant and equipment, investments, inventories, receivables and other current assets. In developing analysis on the assumptions used and based on current estimates the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions including conditions in India because of this pandemic, the Company, as at the date of approval of these financial results has used internal and external sources on the expected future performance of the Company. Based on current estimates expects the carrying amount of its assets are fully recoverable. The Company continues to regularly review and moderate their significant estimates, including regular discussions with its key customers and vendors. The Company believes that impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results is not material.
- During the period, the part of the land of the company have been acquired by the Government and of which consideration of Rs 162.53 lacs has been received and gain thereon of Rs 162.38 lacs has been considered as "Other Income".
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary.

For Real Strips Limited,
Prakashraj S. Jain
Joint Managing Director
DIN - 00435076

Place: Sari-Village
Date : 12th November, 2020

MAS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.						
Regd. Office: 6,Ground Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h Patang Hotel, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009.						
Phone No.: +91 79 41106500, Fax No.: +91 79 41106597, E-mail : ridhvi_bhayani@mas.co.in, Website: www.mas.co.in						
CIN: L65910GJ1995PLC026064						
Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020						
(₹ in Lakh)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 September, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September, 2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	15,262.17	31,261.14	16,737.41	16,189.91	33,063.90
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,563.10	9,455.15	4,999.81	4,712.13	9,744.15
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,563.10	9,455.15	4,999.81	4,712.13	9,744.15
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,420.40	7,079.63	4,019.82	3,532.77	7,292.40
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,787.93	6,959.00	4,311.21	2,914.60	7,164.48
6	Paid up equity share capital	5,466.20	5,466.20	5,466.20	5,466.20	5,466.20
7(i)	Earning per share(of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - ((including exceptional item) (not annualised for quarter))					
	1. Basic (₹)	6.26	12.95	7.35	6.38	13.18
	2. Diluted (₹)	6.26	12.95	7.35	6.38	13.18
7(ii)	Earning per share(of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - ((excluding exceptional item) (not annualised for quarter))					
	1. Basic (₹)	6.26	12.95	7.35	6.38	13.18
	2. Diluted (₹)	6.26	12.95	7.35	6.38	13.18

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on 10 November 2020 and the same was approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11 November 2020, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, and on the website of the Company at www.mas.co.in.
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations'). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MAS Financial Services Ltd.

SD/-
Kamlesh C. Gandhi
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN - 0004852)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 11 November 2020

